
General ($371,249)

Capital Outlay $670,455

Special Education ($11,242)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.747

Owner Occupied $3.910

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.090

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,466,258

$840,600

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$5,306,858Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $310,764,083

Owner Occupied $77,686,840

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $48,617,284

Total $437,068,207

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.1

31.2%

75.7

$57,765Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 545.994

9-12 168.817

599.470

186.242

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 812.432 897.927

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 900

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 77

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 13.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.0%

41

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 330

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 786

Educational Funds $16,327

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 787.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

28

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.9

19.7

18.5

20.9

20.2

122

2023-2024 Profile of Wagner Community School District 11-4

Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 97.621 112.215

101 Walnut Ave SW, Wagner, SD  57380

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $25,958,280

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $76,099

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $1,677,630

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,546,111

PK Instruction $1,010,380

Adult Instruction $0

$1,798,028

$59,203

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $34,577

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $399,886

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,291,354

County $33,455

State $4,662,291

Federal $1,558,143

Total $8,545,244

$0

$0

$0

$3,827

$684,855

$0

$840,600

$77,905

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,827 $1,603,360

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,688

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,903

$0

$1,086,186

$1,135,675

$440,300

$44,067

$4,389

$0

$55,816

$7,524

$0

$0

$0

$46,823

$152,237

$125,627

$0

$32,123

$0

$0

$2,250

$229,144

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$329,257 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$1,756,336 $260,780 $0

Salary Property Other

$5,235,160

$727,563

$0

$585,631

$813,019

$177,789

$0

$430,519

$207,881

$378,693

$7,970

$32,120

$0

$271,563

$1,719,904

$220,585

$0

$122,872

$289,729

$54,762

$0

$144,030

$72,941

$129,155

$718

$2,457

$0

$35,503

$99,748

$73,977

$0

$380,773

$47,070

$38,313

$141,689

$809,401

$36,746

$25,790

$0

$0

$0

$58,952

$315,286

$44,082

$0

$149,076

$950

$56,050

$0

$341,137

$100,287

$425,044

$0

$0

$0

$34,708

$203,184

$5,278

$0

$4,389

$0

$2,343

$1,535,941

$260,780

$55,816

$7,524

$0

$0

$0

$45,983

$0

$0

$0

$71

$110,534

$0

$0

$31,250

$22,445

$29,310

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wagner Community School District 11-4

Other Enterprise

$7,937,942

$759,369 $911,801

$11,782,775 $606,378 $2,167,218Total Expenditures

$8,867,908 $2,792,655 $1,712,460 $1,466,621 $2,121,237 $193,609


