as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Wagner Community School District 11-4

101 Walnut Ave SW, Wagner, SD 57380

Home County: Charles Mix Area in Square Miles: 330

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	900
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	786
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	787.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	77
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	122
% Special Needs Students*	13.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.6%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	91.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9
Number of Graduates	41

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$57,765
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	31.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	75.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.5
Math	19.7
Reading	20.9
Science	20.9
Composite Score	20.2
Number Tested	28

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$76,099

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	97.621	112.215
KG-8	545.994	599.470
9-12	168.817	186.242
Total	812.432	897.927

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$16,327

State Aid Funding

Special Education Sparsity	\$840,600 \$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$5,306,858

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

.....

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$437,068,207
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$48,617,284
Owner Occupied	\$77,686,840
Agricultural	\$310,764,083

Ending Fund Balance

General	(\$371,249)
Capital Outlay	\$670,455
Special Education	(\$11,242)
Impact Aid	\$25,958,280

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.747
Owner Occupied	\$3.910
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.090
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenu
.1	\$2,291,354	\$0	\$684,855	Impact Aid	\$7,937,94
7	\$33,455	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
	\$4,662,291	\$0	\$840,600	Capital Projects	\$0
1	\$1,558,143	\$3,827	\$77,905	Food Service	\$759,369
	\$8.545.244	\$3.827	\$1,603,360	Other Enterprise	\$2,250

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$5,546,111	\$229,144	\$1,798,028
PK Instruction	\$1,010,380	\$1,903	\$59,203
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,086,186	\$4,389	\$152,237
Administration Services	\$1,135,675	\$0	\$125,627
Fiscal Services	\$329,257	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,756,336	\$260,780	\$0
Transportation Services	\$440,300	\$55,816	\$0
Other Support Services	\$44,067	\$7,524	\$32,123
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$34,577	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$399,886	\$46,823	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$11,782,775	\$606,378	\$2,167,218

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$5,235,160	\$1,719,904	\$99,748	\$315,286	\$203,184	\$0
PK Instruction	\$727,563	\$220,585	\$73,977	\$44,082	\$5,278	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$585,631	\$122,872	\$380,773	\$149,076	\$4,389	\$71
Administration Services	\$813,019	\$289,729	\$47,070	\$950	\$0	\$110,534
Fiscal Services	\$177,789	\$54,762	\$38,313	\$56,050	\$2,343	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$141,689	\$0	\$1,535,941	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$430,519	\$144,030	\$809,401	\$341,137	\$260,780	\$31,250
Transportation Services	\$207,881	\$72,941	\$36,746	\$100,287	\$55,816	\$22,445
Other Support Services	\$378,693	\$129,155	\$25,790	\$425,044	\$7,524	\$29,310
Community Services	\$7,970	\$718	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$32,120	\$2,457	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$271,563	\$35,503	\$58,952	\$34,708	\$45,983	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$8,867,908	\$2,792,655	\$1,712,460	\$1,466,621	\$2,121,237	\$193,609

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.